

	10-01-1	999	
FORM PTO-1594		men mi (BB)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione	. 111115 9	483	current or certified copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party:	THEN THE	2. Name and Addr	ess of receiving Party:
Fast Industries, Inc.	9-9-99	Name: FAST IN	NDUSTRIES, LTD.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation Florida ☐ Other			Spectrum Boulevard Lauderdale, Florida 33309
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Individual(s)	citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Association General Partn Limited Partn Corporation Other If assignee is not dor	ership Florida niciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 16, 1999		` -	nation is attached: separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	•
	Additional sheet attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 📮 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC. 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$ 865.00 be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Accoun (Attach duplicate copy of this p	t No.: 06-1358 sage if paying by deposit account):
Attorney Docket No. G-577	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. Marvin R. Stern	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a September 29, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total m NTHAI1 00000092 790524	Signa umber of pages includin		Date ments, and document: 6

0/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000092 790524

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 825.00 OP



TRADEMARKS

EXHIBIT A

Registration No./Appln. No.	Grant Date/Filing Date	Mark
790,524	6/1/65	3 MINUTE OVEN CLEANER & Design
1,113,438	2/20/79	BABY SWEET
75/564,960	10/5/98	BABY SWEET
2,162,838	6/2/98	CLEAR VALU
2,105,994	10/14/97	COOL SHOE
1,229,139	3/8/83	FAST & Design
1,232,466	3/29/83	FAST & Design
1,980,290	6/11/96	FOLD-A-STRIP
1,273,563	4/10/84	FRONT RUNNER
2,185,066	8/25/98	FRONT RUNNER & Design
1,407,723	9/2/86	HANG-IT
2,226,655	2/23/99	HANG-IT & Design
75/504,399	6/18/98	ONE DROP & Design
1,137,191	6/24/80	PERFECT PET
1,177,733	11/17/81	PERFECT PET
830,005	6/6/67	SCRATCH COAT
1,503,518	9/13/88	SCRATCH COAT
1,132,027	4/1/80	SCRATCH MATCH
1,332,188	4/23/85	SELL STRIP
75/258,518	3/13/97	SELL STRIP
1,173,865	10/20/81	SHOE FRESH
75/225,855	1/15/97	SPACE INNOVATORS
75/741,395	6/22/99	SPACE INNOVATORS
1,330,904	4/16/85	SPOT-LOCK

11

Registration No./Appln. No.	Grant Date/Filing Date	Mark
696,891	4/26/60	SSS-T!
748,791	4/30/63	SSS-T!
643,991	4/9/57	SSS-T! & Design
988,712	7/23/74	SSS-T! & Design
1,105,450	11/7/78	SWEET FEET
1,996,159	8/20/96	THE CARPET GUN
1,989,284	7/23/96	THE RUST GUN
1,937,008	11/21/95	THE SMOKING GUN
1,996,160	8/20/96	THE STAIN GUN
1,659,793	10/8/91	WONDERHOOK

Trademark Assignment Fast Industries, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fast Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, located and

doing business at 1850 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks and U.S.

registrations thereof identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference

(hereinafter SAID REGISTRATIONS) and the trademarks and the applications for U.S. registration

thereof also identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter

SAID TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS);

WHEREAS, on or about July 1, 1999, SAID REGISTRATIONS, SAID

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, the trademarks covered therein and thereby and the goodwill of

the business in connection with which said trademarks, SAID REGISTRATIONS and SAID

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS are used, were duly sold, assigned and transferred to Fast

Industries, Ltd., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida,

located and doing business at 1850 Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, whose

general partners are Fast Industries, LLC, FEMC, LLC and Fast Real Estate Partners, LLC each of

which is a limited liability corporation of the State of Florida, located and doing business at 1850

Spectrum Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE); and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid assignment and sale of SAID

REGISTRATIONS, SAID TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS and the trademarks covered therein

and thereby, and make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges the aforesaid

sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto

ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to SAID REGISTRATIONS and SAID

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, the trademarks covered therein and thereby and the goodwill of

the business in connection with which said trademarks, SAID REGISTRATIONS and SAID

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS have been used.

SAID REGISTRATIONS and SAID TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS and the

trademarks covered therein and thereby to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and

behoof and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of SAID REGISTRATIONS and

to the full end of the term for which any trademark registrations may be issued on SAID

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights of action in law and in

equity, all claims and causes of action for infringement of trademark rights assigned herein, including

the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

This assignment and sale shall be and is hereby made effective July 1, 1999.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, 400

Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

2

TRADEMARK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR has had its hand and seal set hereon by
its duly authorized representative this <u>'&</u> d	lay of September, 1999.
	FAST INDUSTRIES, INC.
[SEAL]	By: Jacob J. Fast President
State of $FloridA$) County of $Broward$)	
J. Fast, who represented and warranted that h	, 1999, before me personally appeared Jacob he is the individual named above who executed the saled and delivered the same as his voluntary act and or the uses and purposes therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public My commission expires:
	RY PILL OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL

3

RECORDED: 09/29/1999